Overall Results
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11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

31.
32.
33.
34.

214
167
175

193
210
215
216
117
174

112
116
171
144
170
114
168
140
104
183
1
130
115
149
169
221
222
166
94
157
106

125
123
209

Andrew Stump
Sean Oak

Raul Dela Torre-
Garrote

Austin O'diam
Nolan Thatcher
Michael Mion

Mitch Bastin

Kyle Shindeidecker

Rocio Rodriguez-
Vallejo

Tyler Graffice
Connor Pollard
Nick Chirico
Rob Young
Erwin Webel
Charlie Maxwell
Brittany Mcmullen
Eric Worthington
Nic Switzer
Allan Potter
Shawn Robles
Jason Sadler
Alex Switzer
Randy Myers
Kevin Oak
Karen Crane
Steve Crane
Zach Blank
James Braxton
Madison Mueller

Dominik A-Z
Rhoads

Scott Fike
Nathan Gailey
Nina Mcghee

Brad Pollock

Trek or Treat 5K — October 28, 2012

00:18:24.160
00:18:57.353
00:19:29.340

00:19:43.813
00:20:03.530
00:20:29.360
00:20:38.410
00:20:39.163
00:21:01.076

00:21:11.553
00:21:14.936
00:21:32.250
00:21:37.503
00:21:49.890
00:21:59.213
00:22:00.353
00:22:23.393
00:22:42.873
00:22:49.216
00:23:26.600
00:23:53.163
00:23:53.433
00:24:04.066
00:24:24.280
00:24:29.706
00:24:30.206
00:24:57.190
00:24:59.230
00:25:00.753
00:25:03.133

00:25:06.466
00:25:09.613
00:25:14.493
00:25:15.076

Run
Run

Run

Run
Run
Run
Run
Run

Run

Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run

Run

Run
Run
Run

Run

(M) 0 - 14
(M) 15 - 19

(M) 30 - 39

(M) 15 - 19
(M) 15 - 19
(M) 20 - 29
(M) 15 - 19
(M) 15 - 19

(F) 20 - 29

(M) 15 - 19
(M) 15 - 19
(M) 15 - 19
(M) 40 - 49
(M) 30 - 39
(M) 15 - 19
(F)20-29
(M) 40 - 49
(M) 0 - 14
(M) 30 - 39
(M) 30 - 39
(M) 30 - 39
(M) 15 - 19
(M) 50 - 59
(M) 50 - 59
(F) 50 - 59
(M) 50 - 59
(M) 15 - 19
(M) 0 - 14
(F)0-14

(M) 0 - 14

(M) 30 - 39
(M) 20 - 29
(F) 20 - 29

(M) 40 - 49



35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.

56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.

66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.

61
133
107
121
41

162
198

34
85
128
204
135
154
36
46
58
150
113
192

191
145
63
45
153
96
211
161
110
95

84
43
54
39
206
102
143
146
196

Jen Maxwell
Terry Barre
Wyatt Alt

Paul Kingman
Teresa Alt

Star Henthorn
Susan Burkhart
Amy Eldridge
Lily Weeks
Vicky Mcbride
Susan Inscore
Matt Dotterer
Brad Kline
Shane Bowen
Derek Metzger
Jennie Fleiner
Jen Wood
Susan Worthington
David Baker
Jon Odson

Christel Koppert-
Smith

Matthew Smith
Donald Krauss
Melanie Switzer
Jennifer Keller
Bob Schroer
Ethan Hocker
Katie Rhodes
Tiphanie Bond
Troy Vermillion

Joseph
Higginbotham

Maura Teynor
Nichole Rinehart
Kathy Grover
Laura Weatherbie
Tara Burkhalter
Noah Pindel

Jeff Pindel

Brad Cook

Sue Webster

00:25:25.396
00:25:26.763
00:25:41.243
00:25:51.946
00:25:55.300
00:26:10.076
00:26:33.963
00:26:35.596
00:26:38.880
00:26:45.523
00:26:46.656
00:26:51.176
00:27:02.376
00:27:04.273
00:27:04.800
00:27:09.633
00:27:17.043
00:27:19.966
00:27:22.770
00:27:36.110
00:27:42.410

00:27:45.143
00:27:57.956
00:28:00.713
00:28:01.990
00:28:03.656
00:28:07.880
00:28:18.596
00:28:32.283
00:29:15.033
00:29:16.200

00:29:18.303
00:29:18.850
00:29:25.163
00:29:26.060
00:29:34.053
00:29:46.443
00:29:50.376
00:29:53.103
00:30:11.490

Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run

Run

Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run

Run

Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run

Run

(F) 40 - 49
(M) 40 - 49
(M) 0 - 14
(M) 20 - 29
(F) 30 - 39
(F)0-14
(F) 40 - 49
(F) 30 - 39
(F)0-14
(F) 30 - 39
(F) 50 - 59
(M) 30 - 39
(M) 30 - 39
(M) 40 - 49
Stroller
(F) 30-39
(F) 30 - 39
(F) 40 - 49
(M) 50 - 59
(M) 15-19

(F) 30 - 39

Stroller
(M) 50 - 59
(F) 40 - 49
(F)30-39
(M) 60 - 97
(M)O-14
(F) 20-29
(F)30-39
(M)0-14

(M) 0 - 14

(F) 50 - 59
(F) 30 - 39
(F) 40 - 49
(F) 30 - 39
(F) 30 - 39
(M) 0 - 14
(M) 40 - 49
(M) 50 - 59

(F) 40 - 49



75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.

96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.

112.
113.
114.

186
120
205
208
47

126
148
91

190
189
108
131
197

12

207
109
71

142
173
187

73
217
188
83
81
59
31
37
50
48
176
213
76
75
51
69

17
500
25

Missi Burrows

Ben Worthington

Brandy Coulter

Zye Shipman

Meghan Hostetler

Anthony Smith
Rick Dankovic
Nathan Barre

Kevin Kruer

Heather Tsavaris

Michael Dent
Jason Reed

Shari Mason

Haley Laughbaum

Taylor Price
Andy Muntis
Jacob Sevely
Cynthia Dorsey
Pat Dorsey
David Zeuch

Don (Rambo)
Conrad

Jean Von Blon
Lacie Hubert
Amy Bargahiser
Barb Arnold
Carla Sluss
Linda Adelman
Natalie Gailey

Layla Bowen

Ginger Wuebker

Christine Vermillion

Kelsey Dietrich

John Kochenderfer

Kathy Heichel

Denise Richardson

Joanna Barre

Tracey
Kochenderfer

Sami Stoner
Chloe Dog

Angela Schaad

00:30:13.320
00:30:19.196
00:30:25.480
00:30:48.533
00:30:51.913
00:30:56.136
00:31:03.210
00:31:21.133
00:31:27.180
00:31:27.826
00:31:28.943
00:31:38.846
00:31:46.850
00:31:52.750
00:31:53.163
00:31:55.463
00:32:09.376
00:32:13.926
00:32:14.366
00:32:18.153
00:32:21.323

00:32:22.313
00:32:43.793
00:32:48.633
00:32:50.800
00:32:53.590
00:33:00.170
00:33:29.780
00:33:44.780
00:33:53.853
00:34:31.843
00:35:15.880
00:35:20.226
00:36:12.686
00:36:13.220
00:36:33.063
00:36:58.170

00:37:08.023
00:37:09.570
00:37:21.566

Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run

Run

Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run

Run

Run
Run

Run

(F) 40 - 49
(M) 20 - 29
(F) 20 - 29
(M)O - 14
(F) 30 - 39
(M) 30 - 39
(M) 50 - 59
(M)O - 14
(M) 30 - 39
Stroller
(M)0-14
(M) 30 - 39
(F) 50 - 59
(F)o0-14
(F0o-14
(M) 30 - 39
(M)O-14
(F) 50 - 59
(M) 40 - 49
(M) 50 - 59

(M) 60 - 97

(F) 50 - 59
(F) 20 - 29
(F) 50 - 59
(F) 50 - 59
(F) 50 - 59
(F) 40 - 49
(F) 20 - 29
(F) 30 - 39
(F) 40 - 49
(F) 30 - 39
(F)0-14
(M) 40 - 49
(F) 50 - 59
(F) 50 - 59
(F) 40 - 49

(F) 40 - 49

(F)15-19
(F)0-14

(F) 20 - 29



115.
116.
117.
118.
1109.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.

143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.

42
70
105
165
201
53
28
27
212
40
60
202
158
160
159
219
220
22
23
182
90
33
132
30
74
80
21
139

163
89
62
218
127
29
122
180
181
52
134
156

Samantha Russell
Teresa Cook
Jerek Shaffer
Greg Davis
Hope Montanez
Aimee Ford
Whitney Cromer
Emily Blanton
Trevor Rhodes
Sebrina Spradling
Kelley Crouse
Erica Viers
Brianna Davis
Elisha Stapley
Natalie Davis
Kaden Petit
Luanne Johnson
Brianna Cooper
Erika Smith
Christian Potter
Samuel Brandes
Dee Brandes
Greg Brandes
Jordan Kvochick
Carin Fredericki
Cindy Nichols
Josie Adkins

Roger
Higginbotham

Rhonda Pollard
Barbara Vermillion
Bronwen Shaffer
Tom Drake

Jim Hickman
Kaley Drake
Kevin Drake
Kimmy Potter
Katie Potter
Melissa Parker
Robert Hudson

Melissa Dauterman

00:38:03.976
00:39:08.333
00:39:30.170
00:40:06.403
00:40:15.400
00:40:33.583
00:40:35.236
00:40:40.773
00:40:41.226
00:41:02.050
00:41:24.493
00:41:36.143
00:41:52.176
00:42:13.200
00:42:13.716
00:42:14.190
00:42:22.516
00:42:24.726
00:42:33.256
00:42:33.806
00:43:44.230
00:43:44.773
00:43:45.303
00:43:48.990
00:45:40.653
00:45:41.683
00:46:29.743
00:47:55.340

00:48:04.833
00:48:05.346
00:48:22.933
00:49:18.000
00:49:22.986
00:49:31.603
00:49:32.930
00:50:13.503
00:50:17.023
00:50:18.846
00:50:19.266
00:52:16.300

Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run

Run

Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run

Run

(F) 30 - 39
(F) 50 - 59
(M)0-14
(M) 30 - 39
(F) 30 - 39
(F) 40 - 49
(F) 20 - 29
(F) 20 - 29
(M) 20 - 29
(F) 30 - 39
(F) 40 - 49
(F) 30 - 39
(F)0- 14
(F) 30 - 39
(F)0- 14
(M) 0 - 14
(F) 50 - 59
(F) 15-19
(F) 15-19
(M) 0 - 14
(M)0-14
(F) 30 - 39
(M) 40 - 49
(F) 20 - 29
(F) 50 - 59
(F) 50 - 59
(F) 15-19

(M) 40 - 49

(F) 50 - 59
(F) 60 - 97
(F) 40 - 49
(M) 50 - 59
(M) 30 - 39
(F) 20 - 29
(M) 20 - 29
(F)0-14
(F) 15-19
(F) 40 - 49
(M) 40 - 49

Stroller



155.
156.
157.
158.

155 Rachel Haynes

66 Tina Stull

77 Cindy Wyss

78 Patty Thompson

00:53:14.713
00:53:49.900
00:53:50.250
00:53:51.250

Female Age Group Results

Place Bib # Name

1.

12

176
500
158
159
180

17
22
23
21
181

168
209
211
205
217
31

25

174 Rocio Rodriguez-

Vallejo

Name

Madison Mueller
Star Henthorn

Lily Weeks

Haley Laughbaum
Taylor Price
Kelsey Dietrich
Chloe Dog
Brianna Davis
Natalie Davis

Kimmy Potter

Sami Stoner
Brianna Cooper
Erika Smith
Josie Adkins
Katie Potter

Brittany Mcmullen
Nina Mcghee
Katie Rhodes
Brandy Coulter
Lacie Hubert
Natalie Gailey
Angela Schaad

Overall Runners

Time

00:21:01.076

Age Divisions

Time

0 - 14 Division

00:25:00.753
00:26:10.076
00:26:38.880
00:31:52.750
00:31:53.163
00:35:15.880
00:37:09.570
00:41:52.176
00:42:13.716
00:50:13.503

15 - 19 Division

00:37:08.023
00:42:24.726
00:42:33.256
00:46:29.743
00:50:17.023

20 - 29 Division

00:22:00.353
00:25:14.493
00:28:18.596
00:30:25.480
00:32:43.793
00:33:29.780
00:37:21.566

Run
Run
Run

Run

Type
Run

Type

Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run

Run
Run
Run
Run
Run

Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run

Stroller
(F) 40 - 49
(F) 50 - 59

(F) 50 - 59

Division

20-29

Division

0-14
0-14
0-14
0-14
0-14
0-14
0-14
0-14
0-14
0-14

15-19
15-19
15-19
15-19
15-19

20-29
20-29
20-29
20-29
20-29
20-29
20-29



28
27
30
29

41
198
34
36
46
192
45
161
43
39
206
a7
37
48
42
201
40
202
160
33

61
162
58
63
54
196
186
59
50
51
69
53
60
62
52
66

221
85
84
197
71
73

Whitney Cromer 00:40:35.236
Emily Blanton 00:40:40.773
Jordan Kvochick 00:43:48.990
Kaley Drake 00:49:31.603
30 - 39 Division
Teresa Alt 00:25:55.300
Amy Eldridge 00:26:35.596
Vicky Mcbride 00:26:45.523
Jennie Fleiner 00:27:09.633
Jen Wood 00:27:17.043
Christel Koppert-Smith 00:27:42.410
Jennifer Keller 00:28:01.990
Tiphanie Bond 00:28:32.283
Nichole Rinehart 00:29:18.850
Laura Weatherbie 00:29:26.060
Tara Burkhalter 00:29:34.053
Meghan Hostetler 00:30:51.913
Layla Bowen 00:33:44.780
Christine Vermillion 00:34:31.843
Samantha Russell 00:38:03.976
Hope Montanez 00:40:15.400
Sebrina Spradling 00:41:02.050
Erica Viers 00:41:36.143
Elisha Stapley 00:42:13.200
Dee Brandes 00:43:44.773

40 - 49 Division

Jen Maxwell
Susan Burkhart
Susan Worthington
Melanie Switzer
Kathy Grover

Sue Webster

Missi Burrows
Linda Adelman
Ginger Wuebker
Joanna Barre
Tracey Kochenderfer
Aimee Ford

Kelley Crouse
Bronwen Shaffer
Melissa Parker
Tina Stull

00:25:25.396
00:26:33.963
00:27:19.966
00:28:00.713
00:29:25.163
00:30:11.490
00:30:13.320
00:33:00.170
00:33:53.853
00:36:33.063
00:36:58.170
00:40:33.583
00:41:24.493
00:48:22.933
00:50:18.846
00:53:49.900

50 - 59 Division

Karen Crane
Susan Inscore
Maura Teynor
Shari Mason
Cynthia Dorsey
Jean Von Blon

00:24:29.706
00:26:46.656
00:29:18.303
00:31:46.850
00:32:13.926
00:32:22.313

Run
Run
Run
Run

Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run

Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run

Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run

20-29
20-29
20-29
20-29

30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30-39
30 -39
30 -39
30 -39
30 -39
30 -39
30 -39
30 -39
30 -39
30 -39
30 -39
30 -39
30 -39

40 - 49
40 - 49
40 - 49
40 - 49
40 - 49
40 - 49
40 - 49
40 - 49
40 - 49
40 - 49
40 - 49
40 - 49
40 - 49
40 - 49
40 - 49
40 - 49

50 - 59
50 - 59
50 - 59
50 - 59
50 - 59
50 - 59



188
83
81
76
75
70
220
74
80
163
77
78

89

189
156
155

Amy Bargahiser
Barb Arnold
Carla Sluss
Kathy Heichel
Denise Richardson
Teresa Cook
Luanne Johnson
Carin Fredericki
Cindy Nichols
Rhonda Pollard
Cindy Wyss
Patty Thompson

Barbara Vermillion

Heather Tsavaris

Melissa Dauterman

Rachel Haynes

00:32:48.633  Run
00:32:50.800 Run
00:32:53.590 Run
00:36:12.686  Run
00:36:13.220 Run
00:39:08.333  Run
00:42:22.516 Run
00:45:40.653 Run
00:45:41.683 Run
00:48:04.833 Run
00:53:50.250 Run
00:53:51.250 Run
60+ Division

00:48:05.346 Run

Stroller Division

00:31:27.826 Run
00:52:16.300 Run
00:53:14.713 Run

Male Age Group Results

Overall Runners

Place Bib# Name Time Type
1. 214 Andrew Stump 00:18:24.160  Run
Age Divisions
Bib # Name Time Type
0 - 14 Division
104 Nic Switzer 00:22:42.873 Run
94 James Braxton 00:24:59.230 Run
106 Dominik A-Z Rhoads 00:25:03.133  Run
107 Wyatt Alt 00:25:41.243 Run
96 Ethan Hocker 00:28:07.880 Run
110 Troy Vermillion 00:29:15.033 Run
95 Joseph Higginbotham 00:29:16.200 Run
102 Noah Pindel 00:29:46.443 Run
208 Zye Shipman 00:30:48.533 Run
91 Nathan Barre 00:31:21.133 Run
108 Michael Dent 00:31:28.943 Run
109 Jacob Sevely 00:32:09.376 Run
105 Jerek Shaffer 00:39:30.170 Run
219 Kaden Petit 00:42:14.190 Run

50 - 59
50 - 59
50 - 59
50 - 59
50 - 59
50 - 59
50 - 59
50 - 59
50 - 59
50 - 59
50 - 59
50 - 59

60 - 97

Division

0-14

Division

0-14
0-14
0-14
0-14
0-14
0-14
0-14
0-14
0-14
0-14
0-14
0-14
0-14
0-14



182
90

167
193
210
216
117
112
116
171
114
115
166
113

215
123
121
120
212
122

175
170
183

130
125
128
204
126
190
131
207
165
127

144
140

133
135
143
142
213
132
139

Christian Potter 00:42:33.806
Samuel Brandes 00:43:44.230
15 - 19 Division
Sean Oak 00:18:57.353
Austin O'diam 00:19:43.813
Nolan Thatcher 00:20:03.530
Mitch Bastin 00:20:38.410
Kyle Shindeidecker 00:20:39.163
Tyler Graffice 00:21:11.553
Connor Pollard 00:21:14.936
Nick Chirico 00:21:32.250
Charlie Maxwell 00:21:59.213
Alex Switzer 00:23:53.433
Zach Blank 00:24:57.190
Jon Odson 00:27:36.110
20 - 29 Division
Michael Mion 00:20:29.360
Nathan Gailey 00:25:09.613
Paul Kingman 00:25:51.946
Ben Worthington 00:30:19.196
Trevor Rhodes 00:40:41.226
Kevin Drake 00:49:32.930
30 - 39 Division
Raul Dela Torre-Garrote 00:19:29.340
Erwin Webel 00:21:49.890
Allan Potter 00:22:49.216
Shawn Robles 00:23:26.600
Jason Sadler 00:23:53.163
Scott Fike 00:25:06.466
Matt Dotterer 00:26:51.176
Brad Kline 00:27:02.376
Anthony Smith 00:30:56.136
Kevin Kruer 00:31:27.180
Jason Reed 00:31:38.846
Andy Muntis 00:31:55.463
Greg Davis 00:40:06.403
Jim Hickman 00:49:22.986
40 - 49 Division
Rob Young 00:21:37.503
Eric Worthington 00:22:23.393
Brad Pollock 00:25:15.076
Terry Barre 00:25:26.763
Shane Bowen 00:27:04.273
Jeff Pindel 00:29:50.376
Pat Dorsey 00:32:14.366
John Kochenderfer 00:35:20.226
Greg Brandes 00:43:45.303
Roger Higginbotham 00:47:55.340

Run
Run

Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run

Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run

Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run

Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run

0-14
0-14

15-19
15-19
15-19
15-19
15-19
15-19
15-19
15-19
15-19
15-19
15-19
15-19

20-29
20-29
20-29
20-29
20-29
20-29

30 -39
30 -39
30 -39
30 -39
30 -39
30 -39
30 -39
30 -39
30 -39
30 -39
30 -39
30 -39
30 -39
30 -39

40 - 49
40 - 49
40 - 49
40 - 49
40 - 49
40 - 49
40 - 49
40 - 49
40 - 49
40 - 49



134

149
169
222
150
145
146
148
173
218

153
187

154
191

Robert Hudson

Randy Myers
Kevin Oak
Steve Crane
David Baker
Donald Krauss
Brad Cook
Rick Dankovic
David Zeuch

Tom Drake

Bob Schroer

Don (Rambo) Conrad

Derek Metzger
Matthew Smith

00:50:19.266

50 - 59 Division

00:24:04.066
00:24:24.280
00:24:30.206
00:27:22.770
00:27:57.956
00:29:53.103
00:31:03.210
00:32:18.153
00:49:18.000

60+ Division

00:28:03.656
00:32:21.323

Stroller Division

00:27:04.800
00:27:45.143

Contact Mike Burrows at mgburrows@yahoo.com or cell 419-266-9893

Run

Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run
Run

Run
Run

Run
Run

40 - 49

50 - 59
50 - 59
50 - 59
50 - 59
50 - 59
50 - 59
50 - 59
50 - 59
50 - 59

60 - 97
60 - 97

Stroller

Stroller

Questions or comments?



mailto:mgburrows@yahoo.com

